## **RESOLUTION 2024-11**

## RESOLUTION TO PROCEED OF THE TAXING AUTHORITY

(Revised Code, Sec. 5705.19, .191, .192, .194, .21, .26)

The	Village Council	of _	Village	of Warsaw_	,
met in _	Regular		uly 17_ Month and day		at the office of
	Council of the Village of Warsaw			with the followi	ng members present:
				Jesse Fischer	
				Jerry Funk_	
				Brenda Davis	
				Corey Fischer	
				-	
				Renee Hardesty _	
Jes	se Fischer move	ed the adoption of the	e following	Resolution:	
		-			on will be insufficient to provide
1		<b>J</b>		Political subdivi	
Coshoct	on County; therefore, l	pe it			
	RESOLVED, by the	Village Council	, Cosho	octon County, two-thi	rds of all members elected
thereto c	concurring, that it is ne	cessary to levy a tax	in excess of	f the ten-mill limitation	on for the benefit of the
Village of	of Warsaw_	for the	e purpose of	f <u>5705.19(A)</u>	_
— For Curre	ent Expenses of the subd	livision, except the tota	al levy for cu	rrent expenses of a det	tention facility distractor district
for curre					and five tenth mills and that the level 152.41 of the Ohio Revised
that the	county auditor estimate			annually, at a r	rate not exceeding
2	5 mills for each	h \$1 of taxable value	e, which amo		for each
\$100,00	0 of the county auditor	's appraised value, fo	or <u>a period</u>	of 5 years	commencing in <u>2025</u> ,
Length of ti	ime in years First year tax to be le	vied first due in calend	dar year <u>20</u>		
Said lev	y is (choose one of the	following):			

☐ An additional levy of mills.		
X A renewal of an existing levy of $2.5$ mills.		
☐ A renewal of an existing levy of mills and an i	ncrease of mills to constitute a tax of	mills.
☐ A renewal of part of an existing levy, being a reduction	of mills to constitute a tax of m	ills.
☐ A replacement of an existing levy of mills.		
☐ A replacement of an existing levy ofmills and	an increase ofmills to constitute a tax of	mills.
☐ A replacement of part of an existing levy, being a reduce	tion of mills, to constitute a tax of	mills.
RESOLVED, that the question of levying ad-	ditional taxes be submitted to the electors	of said
entire territory of The Village of Warsaw at places		
within said <u>Village of Warsaw</u> on the <u>5<sup>th</sup> day</u>	of <u>November</u> , <u>2024</u> ; and be it f	further
DEGOLVED 4	Y	
RESOLVED, that said levy be placed upon the	•	•
succeeding the election, if a majority of the elect		id be it further Attached
is a copy of the Certificate of Estimated Property	Tax Revenue.	
RESOLVED, that the Clerk or Fiscal Officer of	Village of Warsaw be and	is hereby directed
to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections to cause notice of election on the quest	•	•
_Josh Youngseconded the motion and the ro	oll being called upon its adoption the vote	resulted as follows:
	Jesse Fischer	voted <u>yes</u>
	Jerry Funk	voted <u>yes</u>
	Brenda Davis	voted <u>yes</u>
	Corey Fischer	voted <u>yes</u>
	Josh Young	<del></del>
	Renee Hardesty	voted <u>yes</u>
Having received the required two-thirds majority	, the Resolution was adopted.	
Adopted July 17,2024		
Sig	nature of the Auditor, Clerk, Fiscal Office	 r
_		
	llage of Warsaw itical subdivision	
C	OSHOCTON COUNTY, OHIO	

## **FISCAL OFFICER CERTIFICATION**

I,Tammy L PopeofVillage of Warsaw, Cosho	cton County, Ohio,
certify this Resolution to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No	2024-11 , as Resolution Number
adopted by theVillage Council ofVillage of Warsaw	, Coshocton, County Ohio
and recorded in the official record of proceedings of the meeting held of	on July 17,2024